Table S1. Summary of eating quality regression models of hybrid indica rice using

physicochemical indicators!, and variations in single-grain composition and physicochemical

indicators?.

Unstandardized coefficients

1
B
(Constant) 91.088
AC -1.126
PC —2.095
ASV 2.735
GC 0.127

Standard error

8.146
0.132
0.678
0.491
0.036

RZ

0.657

Dependent variable: taste value

VIF of
collinearity

1.269
1.131
1.170
1.380

2

(Constant)
AC
PC

ASV

GC
Variance of SGAC
Variance of SGPC

Range of SGPC
QD of SGPC

Unstandardized
coefficients
B Standard error
116.307 6.621
—0.868 0.093
—1.886 0.460
1.714 0.340
0.072 0.025
—1.338 0.116
27.962 10.069
—-0.779 1.630
—16.083 5.080

RZ

0.85

VIF of
collinearity

1.407
1.151
1.243
1.463
1.555
8.244
5.463
2.985



Table S2. The population standard deviation of the SGAC and SGPC models based on the
NIRS single-grain platform.

Sample NO. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1037 1079 5.89 289 2132 1432 7.65 2245 10.56 17.95

973 731 579 -1.52 20.10 15.05 446 2248 1393 16.74

1327 972 560 281 1997 1473 735 1935 13.94 14.99

13.12 851 9.58 —049 2088 1476 5.00 20.02 1120 13.25

Predicted SGAC for 10 1416 977 634 244 2286 1478 0.09 1974 11.03 15.68
repetitions (%) 1141 1296 6.13 -0.72 20.08 10.55 2.28 20.01 19.41 14.86
1235 1133 645 —0.75 2245 1425 345 2061 1195 16.77

16.14 7.17 6.88 024 1921 13.05 449 2095 12.12 11.60

1411 733 727 -231 2247 1337 479 2148 12.19 17.12

13.76 843 698 230 2392 1282 1.70 1931 1232 17.25

SD (%) 193 194 115 195 153 138 236 1.18 255 1.99
Population standard deviation (%) 1.9

800 7.63 776 808 9.05 791 798 9.06 923 7.09
773 775 797 794 922 828 7.64 9.1 919 692
788 790 775 801 9.18 789 7.76 894 9.67 721
749 808 803 791 927 834 7.80 860 947 692
Predicted SGPC for 10 repetitions  7.61  7.79 791 794 941 866 809 924 9.69 7.09
(%) 768 756 794 828 9.1 838 845 886 9.02 691
768 796 796 840 941 813 7.77 875 937 6.65
743 799 757 825 950 779 815 881 922 7.03
803 762 772 813 898 802 761 9.09 9.10 7.14
803 796 759 805 936 829 817 862 926 685
SD (%) 022 0.8 0.17 017 0.17 027 027 022 023 0.16
Population standard deviation (%) 0.2





